Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Exploded drawings
Electric and Gas Combisteamer Silver 11

European CE-Version

\ &)
L /
&7
Model Serial-No. / date
[ 01),9,0.9.0:¢ From Up to
HansDampf 6.1 07020766 / June 2007
HansDampf 6.2 Maxi | 07020584 / June 2007
% HansDampf 10.1 07020584 / June 2007
? HansDampf 10.2 Maxi | 07020584 / June 2007
§ HansDampf 20.1 07020584 / June 2007
% HansDampf 20.2 Maxi | 07020584 / June 2007




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Df |

Contents
Front panel 6.x Silver2 without hand ShOWET.............cccuiiiiiiiiciic e e 5
Front panel 6.x Silver2 with hand ShOWET...........c.cociiiiiiiiiii e 6
Front panel 10.x Silver2 without hand ShOWET............ccoeiiiiiiiiiicecee e e 7
Front panel 10.x Silver2 with hand ShOWeT............cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 8
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD6.1 STIVEI2........ooiiiiiieiieecieeeee et evae e s 9
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HDO6.2 SIIVEI2........coooiiiiiiiiieiieeieeieeeee ettt 10
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.1 SIIVEI2.......cccociiieiiiieiieeeeeee ettt e 11
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.2 STIVET2.......cccuiiiiiiiiieiieeieeieecie ettt 12
Gas assemMbly HDO. 1 STIVET2.......ccuuiiiiiieeiiecee ettt e et e e et s e e s aeeesaseeenseesnneeens 13
Gas asSemMbly HID6.2 STIVET2.......cccuiiiiiieiieeiieiieeie ettt ettt et e s e esbeesseessbeesaaeenseensnesnsaens 14
Gas assembly HD10.1 STIVEI2.....c.uuiiiiiiieiiie ettt et e e e e et e e st e e sre e e s sveeesaseeenseeenneeens 15
Gas assembly HD10.2 STIVEI2......c.oiiiiiiieiiieiieeieeeieee ettt ettt st e et sseesbeesaaesnbeessnesnsaens 16
Core temperature probe HD6.X & HD10.X SIIVEI2........oiiiiiieiieeiieeeeeeeee et 17
Fresh air assembly 6.X 10.X SIIVEI2.....c..cooiiiiiiiiiieiiecie ettt st enes 18
Supply air area 6.x 10.x (without hand shower) SilVer2...........ccceeeiirrciieeciieeeece e 19
Supply air area 6.x 10.x (with hand shower) STIVer2...........ccoiveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 20
Water assembly with WaveClean 5S0Hz HD6.x & HD10.X SIIVET2......ccvveeeiiiieiiieeieecee e 21
Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD6.x & HD10.X SilVer2........ccccccveviiiiiienieeieeniecieeieeens 22
Water assembly without WaveClean HD6.x & HD10.X SilVer2.........cccoeeviieeiiiieiiieecieeee e 23
Chassis 6.X EIECIIC STIVETZ ...c.ooiuiiiiiiiiiieieiet ettt ettt st 24
Chassis 10.X EIECtric SIIVETI2 .......ooiuiiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt 25
Chassis 0.X GAS STIVETZ ...cc.uiiuiiiiiiiiiieieete ettt ettt ettt b et et sb e e bt et e saeenaeennesaeens 26
Chassis 10.X Gas STIVETZ ......oouiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt e be e st e et eesateenbeeeaee 27
Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)............ccceeveveeviieniieiieniiieieerieeeens 28
Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)..........cccceevveeeieeeiieeciieecie e 29
Chassis door area HD6.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)..........cccceevieviieiiiniiiiieeieeieeeen 30
Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)..........cccceevvvieeiieiccieeciieeieeee, 31
Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)..........cccccoevvveviiiiiiniiiiiienieeieees 32
Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)...........ccceeeeiieeeiieecieeeieeeie e 33
Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)............cccoeviieviiiniiiiiiiniicieieeieee 34
Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)..........ccccveevieeeiiieeiieeeeeeeee e 35
Chassis door area HD6.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)..........ccoecvevviieriieiieniiieieee e 36
Chassis door area HD10.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)...........cccceeeuveeriiieeiieeccieecie e, 37
Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)..........cccccoevvveviiiiiiiniieiienieeiees 38
Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)...........ccceeeeiieeeiieecieeeieeeie e 39
Front panel 20.x Silver2 without hand ShOWeT............cccciiiiiiiiiiiiiciicce e 41
Front panel 20.x Silver2 with hand ShOWET.............ccovuiiiiiiieiiieccee e 42
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.1 STIVET2.......cccieiiiiiieiieeiieieeeeeeieeete et 43
Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.2 SIIVEI2........ccoouiieiiiieiieeiieeie ettt eeee e 44
Fresh air assembly 20.X STIVET2......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiecie ettt ettt ettt s aeeseesaseeseeenneenes 45
Gas assembly HD20.1 STIVEI2.....cuuiiiiieeiiie ettt ettt e e ve e et e e s ae e e saeeessseeesaseeesseeenneeans 46
Gas assembly HD20.2 STIVEI2......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeieeee ettt ettt e et siae e e seessbeesaaesnseessnesnsaens 47
Core temperature probe HD20.X STIVET2........uiiiiiiiiiieciieeteeee et vee e e e e e eaaeeenes 48
Supply air area 20.x (without hand shower) STIVer2...........cccoocviiiiiiiiieriiieeee e 49
Supply air area 20.x (with hand shower) STIVET2..........c.coooiiiiiiiiieceeeee e 50
Water assembly without WaveClean HD20.X STIVEI2........ccccoccvieiiiiiiieniiieiieieeieeee e 51
Water assembly with WaveClean S0Hz HD20.X STIVET2......cccueieviiiieiiieeiieeeee et 52
Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD20.X SilVer2..........cccoevviiiriiieiienieiiieiieeieeieeeve e 53
Chassis 20.X EIECtric SIIVET2 ....c..oiiuiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e 54




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ

Chassis 20.X GaS STIVEIZ ....cc.oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt
Chassis door area HD20.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)
Chassis door area HD20.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)
Chassis door area HD20.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)
Chassis door area HD20.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings 6.x & 10.x

Electric & Gas




Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

Front panel 6.x Silver2 without hand shower

211087
202676
202695 (8x) 113086
116041 (12)
116041 202690
208061
204072
T o o
NS R Y
816136 .t R
Oﬁ‘ @\ o
©° © ®® %Qé%‘ &
m®® o N 8 N *
o © ‘ #
v LR
13019 @0 o
Eis PR
209175 (2x) N ’,
%oa 202689
203354 e

186 (8x)

211085 ex)
203803 (12x)

105008 (@x
203028

816166--00/X01XB

g
* BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECOD6! SILVER 2

105008 (@x)
120005 (@x)

203997 (@x)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dorgestellt
Not shown

209532 Schild Steck-Bl

209533 Schild Steck-B2

209535 Schild Steck-B4

209536 Schild Steck-B3




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Df |

Front panel 6.x Silver2 with hand shower

211087

202676
113086

202695 (8x)

116041 (12
116041 502690 \
208061 c N
204072 ‘ 105008 ()
: 120005 @)

202665 (160 o

203997 @x)

816141

13019 @x)

209175 @x)
203354

211092 .

208041 (6x)

2044e8 \

N
\

207186 (8x)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dorgestellt
1St @) Not shown:
203803 (P 209533 Sch%d Steck-B2

[

209535 Schild Steck-B4
209536 Schildl Steck-85
105008 (2x

203028

gl
=

816181--00/X01XB

204404 BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECOD6! SILVER 2 TUELLE
102033




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ

Front panel 10.x Silver2 without hand shower

202676
211088
113086

202695 (8x)

116041 2x)
116041 202690

202663 (16x) 0806l

3030P5 204072
816146 b
o P8 o
ot O gogas:
B @o«s@@ ISR )
©

203997 @2x;

1095008 (2x)
120005 (2x)

©
%%@ mo“
15@ 0@0
13019 (2% oot et
(RN he
Q;) =~
209175 (2% o0

>
7O c
®
a
°
A

mno o /2
fa— fa]
jy =
= =
—_ O
— a
o —~
[ S
>
=

211085 dex)
203803 dex

N

« 9

Q

203354 \%s
At

BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECODION SILVER 2
816171--002X01XB Aus Stueckliste richt dargestellt:

Not shown:
209532 Schild Steck-Bl
209533 Schild Steck-Be

105008 (20 209535 Schild Steck-B4
203028

204424 °

120030

102033




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Df |

Front panel 10.x Silver2 with hand shower

202676
211088
113086
202695 (¢
116041 (18x)
202690
116041 o 105008 ()
202665 (16%) 208061 » \\> o 120005 (2x)
204072 . ~
8lolsl 44444444\\\:>a ‘é‘ L T L 203997 @x)
9 °8 g & ]
PRGNS °
o° g @@ ®@§%’ ) g
o0 BRI K N o
e q\ﬁiigﬁ
%% 0°O NI °
AR AN 202689
13019 () s g
OQ
. e 207186 (8x)
209175 (@x) °
211151 @)
203354 211085 (12
203803 (12%)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt:
BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECODIO! SILVER 2 TUELL  Not shown:

209532 Schild Steck-Bl
816186--00/X01X3B 209533 Schild Steck-B2

208041 (6x) 209535 Schild Steck-B4

211092
105008 @x)

204428 N //
<;£E;§ 203028

®

E 204424

(O]

~__ 120030
— 102033




The HansDampf|

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD6.1 S

Exploded drawings

lver2

__®

~X10XZ00--90€918  o7e5s
¢S 00y/0G373dNE/6'0T GF 1900030H 94INT S¥e
(X9) 621£0¢

(X9) 0E€LE0S
1€LE02 wmw

(X0 680€0¢

029202
72

3p|355019 YINAYIS 110050
assousBunpydIg y2re0e
(Xp) PUN 13N 900802
OIS PE6602

u0d}oyds 971602
UROYS 10N

110193580u0p 1Yo 81SIHIaNLS Shy

6eeele
c6eele

886¥0¢

C iy

' ]
T CGIE02 i_ﬁ
Ix 176£02 i

(X2) €10201
(X L1001

&=y

=)
&=

Xy 1£9€0¢
(X2) 899¢€0¢

) L1007

6/2€0¢ ) IPI0l

3% £89E0¢
3% G/9E0¢C

31A4aS Joy A
131710547 Ny

EES
EES

Fx €4 24 14 LV 01 966€02'6€98027E3E02

I 74 1Y €9 €/¥E0Z'GEIENC VETENS

) 2I0€ET

(X&) £201¢1

(x) <80l (*9) SIS

£crric
v80TTe
9rrEre

Xy 60101

(X7) 0T

) $212]
£/9€0¢

7L0108




The HansDampf|

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD6.2 Silver2

Exploded drawings

886702

818£02

o

B2/E02 30 Wriossr e
EL [ log ]

Ik (X9) 62LE0C
£9920¢
1

3oAUas Vo4 A
181230543 JNN

(X9) 0€LE0C

029d0¢
1€LE0E

Xy L100]

I 5008 o) 20N

(X01) 680£02

1817.L5

2c00d]
L80ET]

-X10XZ00--189918

3x GL9E0C

I €4 24 T4 1V 0T 966£02'6£9£02vE9€E0¢C
I v 1V €9 €4rE02'6E9E0 v E9ENS

) GSy10l
X¥) 601021

) 2I0ET

) yellel
) 260E]]

112068

mmwo%mwﬁ Y2NoI43S 110060

assowsbuniyog yarens
(Xp) puhg 19IN 900802

(X9

£8071¢

X
OIS 0pEL02 (X2) €Dre] ( @mewm
WOd4IOUIS 971602 (%2 280ET]
UMOYS 20N v8011¢

9r¥Syo 70108 £/920¢

41183536400 1uaIu 83514d3N S Shy S 00p/0GDV3dNE/HTE £ 2900TIMH JO6NT Svd

10



The HansDampf|

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.1 Silver2

Exploded drawings

321AJas 4o A
133220547 Uy

(X9) 0ELEDS
1eLe0e

X01 680E02

B8

82LE02

cciocl
LB0ETI
LLTVLS

GELEDS

aplassoy yanoyds Tipogy 2 reved

assousBUNIYIIT $aKene

(Xy) pUNd 3oIN 90080¢

PIYRS 7E660C

und}1oUds 971602

UMOYS 40N

91530u0p 1YIIU 3RSIPPRANS sny

Ix £L2E02

3x 129€0¢

(x9) 511501
£Jrr0e
v8011e
IrySr6

¥ G2EENL
3% SGEENL

S5t
5550
[w)
75 = ]
800

e

X2y 1£9¢e0¢e
(X¢) §99€0¢

886102

X&) €10201
(Xc) L1001

Ix (X2) G69E0C

3% 1/6€02
Xy L10021

Xy 2ivlo]

3x G/9€02
3% 6202
3% 029€02

¢S 007/0CAYINE/C91 0 10T00030H J104INT S

W\ Ix £89€02
-X10XZ200--96£918

Ix €4 ¢4 T4 1V 07 966£02'GE9€0C 7E9E02

Xy

I y4 1§ €9 €/7E02'6E9€02'7E9€02

2I0EN

(Xy) 260El
&) pellel
£/920¢

720108

11



The HansDampf|

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.2 Silver2

Exploded drawings

3oIA43s U0y Aup = Ix
182230543 U = Jx

ap1assog Yanoyas 110060
355oWSOUNIYIT K708
(Xy) puio 19N 900802
PIY2S 0rE60e

und1oydS 971602

UMOYS 10N
10191530400 1Y2U 81SIHIaN3S Sshy
6/9¢0e

82LE02 \mw@

(%) 62LEN I« 2GEee
(%) DELERS
TELES \q

XD 680€0¢ Fx G008IT

)

Ix €202
GeLEle

GelTel
167101

4
\\\\\\

(

(<2) 280€]

oS 007/050¥3NE/2TE 9 COINDIINH 106N v
-X10XZ00--989918

X2y £10201
X2y L1001

818€0¢

(X&) 1£9€02

(X

y) L1001

¢) 899¢€0¢
) eyl

3x 866E0¢
3% £89¢0¢
Ix €4 24 14 1V 0T (X©) 966£02 'GESE0Z FESENS
Ix ¥4 1§ €9 €/vE02 GE9E0S PEIENS

X7) SGyI0]
(Xy) 601021
Xy) 2l

(x9) GI1G01
€ryie
v801le
IrrSro 7.L0108

Xy) 260CT1
) vcliel

12



‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

1 Silver2

Gas assembly HD6

0 +0s0s000000

dxX10X200--967918 .
¢S 06¢/093NI/80 7 1900000H JI03N3 Sve :
76920¢

adfy sob uo Bupuadap s7 ¢ 3x 26EE0C
140500 Jap uoA OiBuaoygo 1s] # (x2) 600501

adIAdas 40} Aug = 3x X3y I5/E00 Tt =

F* G008T
I¥ G2eeld
| — 3x ooscae

-

2

= X
193230543 U = Jx €/600 Ix (X2) 9GEE02 TR TE
gm Ix £/7E02 GE9E02 7EIE02
167101 g Ix 966€02°GE9E02VETE0S
GE0Tel (X9) 0ELE0S % G69¢02

029202

) 260€1
) velle

I
I

(X2) £9080¢
%) 190911

500290

eeryioe
y80lle
(X9) GTIS01

PLARCIAY

902068

(X2) 198}5UD0) § 3SIANH 626602
SSMYISUaA®DINUT 1otnag 110608
assousBuniyaT 72yE0g
30125501 YIS T100G0

(Xp) Pung 33N 900802

PIAS 090602

OIS 7E6602

U0d1ouIS 871602

UMOYs 10N X%y €90911
ijmufmm@,\a‘o 1YIIU 31SIpoanaS sny

6L011¢

¢
791660

®
A \...

SE8L0C

LLTI0
)T— (x8)_£90911

(X2) 8000l
60£602

82LE0¢

(XJ) 686116

9.1102 (%) 070601
78/998 NEICIEER
X7y 190911 0IcC02
Xd) £v1lle

71102 180912

(Xd) Grllle

W=

722558 ,, XX \
) evlie
) 190911

766£02 b

(X2) 600201

199208
169998
(XJ) 280€T]
(XJ) £201¢2]
(X) 500871
(xXd) £10201
(Xe) £1002]
v.£1096
(X&) 21r101
cEN0L
L1001

8.920¢2
(X2) 56920¢

2 10/202

# 68110

# 88110¢

# 161102

9ele

(X2) 900201

13



‘The HansDampf|
.2 Silver2

Gas assembly HD6

Exploded drawings

199208
169998

(X) G008IT
(X €201l
X&) 21r101

gx10x200--105918
28 0£2/243dN1/80 £ 2900000H 319433 Sv

3dAy sob uo Bupuadap S # 69309 3% 5etele 71096
140500 Jap uoA BiBuaoyoo 15] ¥ Ix 26EEle

3IAUaS ot Aupg = Ix mxmvi _ XS 600507 3% 008€02 £10021

2v0911

D) 690

07202

0D TR
569202

%r///////////fxxmmmwuﬂom:

ccLEle

(X01) 680€02 Fx (X&) 96EE0S
167101 (X9) 0€LE0S

Geolel (X9) 6cLE0S

02920¢

(Xc) 010501
L2191¢2

(X9) GTIS01
9rySr6

L10S¥0
#p6ll0d ™\
R@.‘ 99080¢ #0610 ™\

D=

112068
(Xg) 1293542014 9519 6CENC
SSNYISUANINIT 133N3g T10E0E
assousBuniydIq y2peos
91955 01H Yanoyas 110050
(Xp) pune 3eIN 90080¢
PIYIS 090602

g
:m

L110
‘ (X8) £909
|
PIUAS FE6602 a-.v yE2558

74 ,O
) e (X2) 8000ct 2 ,/,. /f..\
goaﬁo&uw 871602 X7) £9091 (X9) 09097 wa mewﬂ \.
e 60£502 766£02 ‘
11191500400 1YW 315IPDaNES SNy .

6L011¢
(X2> 900201 6L110¢

791660

1

14




‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

ilver2

1S

Gas assembly HD10

adAy 506 uo Bupusdsp ST #

140500 Jop uoA Bjusoyoo 157 #
3IIAU3S oG Aupg = Ix

191730543 JNN = Ik

(Xd) 029202

IXT0XZ0

0--167918

¢S 0€2/QVINI/B0 7 10100300H 31DYINT Swe

R
£2rric

78011¢
RAASIAS)
(x9) STIG00

680912
972068

(%) £90911
) vrilie

(X2 HI935UD014 9519NH 626E02
SSNYISUBMINI] 13138 11050E

355 0WSBUNIYDIT $2E0E
Yo luos T100S0

) pUna 19N 900802
PIYIS 090602

PIYRS ¥E6602

uod}oydS 81602
UMOYS 10N

Na1sabuop 1YIU 31SIPI8NLS shy

) 190911
LLT102

(X2) 686116
78,998
9.1102
2L110e
6L011¢
291650

2

(Xd) 2ELEN

a_ 1€L£0e
(X0 680€0¢

(X9) 62LE0C

(X9) 0€LE0C
Ix 2GEE0C
-~ (X9) 600S0T
(X2 €201l
769202

I €/7E02'GESE02 Y ESENL

I 966£02'GE9E02 7ETENC

3x S69€0¢

3x G2EEDS
3% 00802
3x (X2) 9GNS 4
Ix 6L2E02 )

N

82LE0¢

6E8E0C ////mw 3% y¥LE0CS

4

P

pi:

& .
\ ~——
S \_/

60£602
(Xe) eyllie
612658

) vellel 818€0¢2

(Xy) Co0Ell ) 21pI00
1LLE0e (X¢) Ee0ier
185v0¢

8.110¢

78756

Ipile
(X £yl

12

090911

I

X7 €0FI0T

(Xd) £1001
(X2) 50081

\__10/202

(X) 9EIr0¢

80£50¢2
281102

2 G00201
(%2 900201
076502

766€02

(x> 010601

9€T11e

# 881102\
# 98110 &
#8810 e

)

[iD3)

15



The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

2 Silver2

Gas assembly HD10

dxX10x200--90S918
25 062/243N1/80 € 20I00090H 3943 Sve

3dAy sob uo Bupuadap ST #

16101
140500 Jap uoA Bibusoyoo 4sT 4

GED

200290

(X2) [9080¢

301A48s 4oy A = Ix (X¥) 190917
193230543 JNN = 3x P (Xy) CI0ETT
) Xy) 601021

== (%) CGyI0l

gervoe

y80l1e
PAAASI4S)

(X9) GI1601
L0108

172068

) 190911
lel9re
X yyllle
(X2) H233SYd014 3S18nH 626E02%7) £90911
SSNYISUSAHINIT 131n3g 1060
assowsbuniudil yayeoe
Y2nayas 110060
(Xp) puNg 3aIN 900802
PIUIS 090602
RIS ¥E6602
u0d3oYas 871602
UMOYS 30N
11181:53640p 1YdU 91SIPIaNLS Shy

L1110

(Xe) 686116
¥8£998
9.110¢
2L1102

(x8) €90911
6L0112

¢91550

i

~N 3% £/rE02'SE9E02 ¥EJENS

(Xg) ceLele N

1€LE0C o

X0 680E0c o1

(X9) 62LE0C
(X9) 0ELEDS
3x 2vyele

3% 70911
3% 26EE0C
3x 008€0¢

|

£egele

3% G2EEN?
(X2 600501
(X&) £201¢21
P (Xd) 95EE0C

w Ix 61202 ,

3% GO08TT

g
lo

S

N

% ¥/¥E02'CE9E0L ¥EFE02

F* 966£02'GE9E0S 7EIE02
I* 69602

3% ¥vLE0S

m\i & ) pellel
9 (X9) 260t
,w’“.v

|

|2

\.“Vwﬂ'.lvd e

)

.‘ ik N/&\ 68756

Q)

(X9) 090911
X&) crllle

Irille

GEBEDS B
8eLe0e
x€) lrlol
(X€) £20121
8L110¢
Xy 07101
V8YEY6
18502

xe) tyllie

) 190911
r66€0e

(X 500201
(X2) 900201
01€S0e

199208
169998
(X2) 280¢€1
(X2) 50081
(Xe) £1020
(X&) £1002]
\ (X2) £201el
71096
X2) 2lylol

(X2 961y0e
(X2) BI0ET]

SEMe

# /81102 ™\
# 9810 e
# G8llle "=

18110¢
08110e
6L110¢

16




Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ

Core temperature probe HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2

le1ell
R

BAS FUEHLER HDECUDG!

813601--00/c 01X~
203697

17



The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

Fresh air assembly 6.x 10.x Silver2

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt
Not shown

202681 Kabelbaun

303019 Weoermeleitpaste

815441

BAS ZULUFT HDECOD6! SILVER 2
813004

204586
050015
208065 @x)

203727

105002 (@2x)
866/89
2036/2

113082 (3x)
945344
105121
211080

201170
c044e1
945394
211086
120109
101137

116046 (4x)

816321--00/X01X~




Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Supply air area 6.x 10.x (without hand shower) Silver2

208025 (@x)

204607

801279
121023 (@x)

101412 (@x)
2038619

945636

121023 (@x)
101412 (@x)

203731

816296--01/X01X-

203089

BAS HANDBRAUSE HDECOD6! OHNE SILVER 2

19



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Supply air area 6.x 10.x (with hand shower) Silver2

201147

203089 @x)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt:

Not shown:
303021 Dichtungshbond

BAS HANDBRAUSE HDECOD6! SILVER ?

816391--007X01X-

205293

050016

20



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Water assembly with WaveClean 50Hz HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2

=~ <
[qu] x| X @
o oo =
= S
~| w
= 0| ad o
2] ~| @ -
[iples) S
E DO ©
— = ol A — =
= = by ©
(=]
SN ~ - ol X
P = = N ~
s} = = =3 ey
= Ire] = NS e
2 —
[qu] fan) > § — a~
=
(o)
= o3 NS
= (2 = -
= L = <
Q\ L >< +
] [=>3 . /% ™~ n
o] i % = %ﬁ
= [} C
=5 1
% | S ~
= - <
= | "]
D + ~
° G g
aJ < = a
D 5 o
% — [ S
= no=T
= U @
X . o
% U< s o
U =~ I
S o
% £ <~ 1p
0 Oy WV o~
O O~
v+ aa ™M
S 0o o
<< = U U
Al
x|~
O x|
— =<
vlgm
~l = Ns}
igl S
=2 o N
O S| adl & adl 2
=R = =|w
ST = <
SIS |lalsl =
Al || S| ad] o

801219
204429 (@x)
204431 @x)

g\

208006 (4x) \

21



The HansDampf|

Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2

Exploded drawings

X2y yEl0e
) 217101

&)y Ecoiel
(X2 2eCy0e

(x2) addopidapay G/6£02
unoo300Y /89202 909516

uMoys 10N 62l11e .\,,/
11181580u0p 1L B3sRaNLS SNy (BN 2ITIT -
CNEIE] //
vX10XZ00--T¥2918 I 2e8ene
v . TS TG0 ~ 0D 2v09T1
*X8) yLySve %ﬁ%ﬁ /%/%%% = <yD 10021

Usdung uo (xg) 2yl 097102 1r702
i 80112

ﬁhﬂ% L . 02£502

pr ‘f/ﬁ 028E02

U ‘ £69¢0¢

S5 S (X2 CEOTle

[ A £80802
g — \ T89€02

96556

(X&) 9¢e8E0e (x2) 1ETe /
(X2) ¥5rS8s

ZH09 ¢ H3ATIS T9UOJ3MH WILSASSONNDINIY SvE

£100S0

8Ll

XSy 1eyyie
(X&) 6ervle

(X8) 670802

612108 @

22



The HansDampf|

Water assembly without WaveClean HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2

Exploded drawings

(x2) addoxpiopoy G/6£02
UMOYS 10N

Na1sabuvp JuDIu 81SIMI8NLS shy

VXT0XZ00--922918
2 Y3INUS INHD 1900030H WILSASSONNIINIRY Sve

R

—_—— ——— e _——_-—

669116
x9p 2Iylol

(X9D) £20121

@F

Xy) 21yi0l
) €201l

(X&) 2ECyie

09170¢
( (*X¢) vEI0E

(X91) G2080¢

X¥) 60802 1€8€02
02€4802

662108 023502

B £69¢02

=W

Q
o
@O &

b
RS A /
/ \
° \

L10060

(X2) 189€02
(XJ) £80802

6L011¢

752108

23



‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

Chassis 6.x Electric Silver2

L01c0¢
902618

yellle

) YW P19 491N 280ET
(Xg) Felupulg “o33NK 6£080¢2
4d}10H $£7998

493104 6E€7998

534334 11304d 9¥ClI6

AUl 11404d 056116

djanys o340y 800G0E
9339104 90060€

(XG) JapuItaqvY $E/E02
GoPt PIY2S 060602
3150031819Wd30M 410E0€
9PI9SS0)Y YoNouds 210060
9PI855 MG YIN0YIS 110050
(X9¢) SSIaMYIS Uazjog /eryie
USI 93301d 921650

USI 93301d 721650

USI 933014 £21650

(X89) pPUla 1IN 900802
puvgsBunudIl 120€0€

UMOYs 10N

191530u0p UDIU 33SIHIANLS SNy

20060

®
96E70c
280€TT
£G0802
GEl

1

gaolel
L2110l
0€ryle
(X¢) 0SS0
(Xe) 0£0Ie]
8/9€0¢
(Xe) 280El
X2y £c0iel
GEVEEL
Xy) 280ET1
(Xy) L1001
9r1le

(Xd) v1L998

(X2) 981602
£10021

127501
L6012

¢ NS T

900930H IS3NwHID S9e

¥8150¢
£8160¢
689€0¢
vSovie
0121l
860ETT

ce080¢
01096

(Xp) 19670¢
) LT0ET

117101
£enlel

(Xd) L200el

0rlTle

dEVEDS ™\

%) 200201
) L100T

010926

000926
£1ecoe
157101
100v1e
960€11

20l

€201l

L2618

196208

-X10XZ00--102918

Goesie
6011
6L011¢
(X2) G8IS0E
(X&) 180ETT
(X2) 600021
7/9€0¢

olvric

24



‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

Chassis 10.x Electric Silver2

L01202
1€S518

Go011¢e

Xp) v A9 VORI 2B0ETT
(X¢g) alpung Jo3ini 60802
“9}0H ¥E7998

49} 10H 6£7998

S}Yded 114044 9%CTT6

SAUN 1304 0SET16

djanys uo34vY BOSHE
913910d 90060€

(XG) vapuIcnoooy yELENS
90oPt PIY2S 060602
3150031313W43 0 610£0€
IPI85S0MY YoNoyaS 210050
9PI8550MG YINOI4IS 110060
(X9¢) SSlalya§ uaziog /2yy0e2
OSI 933014 £21E60

USI 933914 ¥2ICE0
0SI 933014 £21660

Xy Ly PUld 1IN 30080
puooSBuNIUIT [2060€

UMOYS 10N

117133536400 YU 33SpPaNS shy

720050

(X¥) 0SIS01
) 0E0lel
(XJ) BL9E0C
(X7 280El
) €201el
G109.6

(Xd) SEvEED
(X8) 280¢cl]
(xg) £c0ic!
(X2) 97ll1e
(Xd) 8l

Xe) Sil9le
Xy ¥1£998

¢ JINTIS T0100230H 3ISIWHID Sl

o
96E10e

2B0ETT
£50802

‘ SRS
& 1£750

-X10XZ00--90918

0Eryoe
L1101 167101
gelic] 100v1e
£1002] 960E1T

(X2) 981602

L6012

X%) 19670
7 LI0ETT

(X&) £200¢T

117101
£e01dl

cGrele

£8150¢
689€0¢

860E1T
ce080¢

(Xy) 200201
(Xy) L1001

61096

210l
gcolel

Orlile
L2618

196208

S0e9le
6,011

6,011

0ervoe

(X2) 681G
(X&) 180E1
(Xd) G000et
7L9€0¢
r1€20¢
G009.6

25



‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

6.x Gas Silver2

Chassis

Xy W 319 933K 280ETT
(XZ) }olpullf voriniy 6E080¢

“O0H yEF998

“o}0H 6E7998

53Y3ad 1404d 9pSIIe

Shul) 13944 0SETT6

djenys uola0y BOOGOE
9}3910d 90060€

(XG) Jopu)oqu)y vELE0S
909t PIUDS 060602
33500}010WI30M 6]0€0E
IP19SS0)G YanoYo§ 210060
9PI855 01 Yono1YoS 10050
(X9¢) SSIeMUDS Uaziog /2yhice
USI 23340d €91650

USI 9330d #21650

USI 9330d €21650

(Xy/[) pund 39N 90080¢
puoisbuniydll 120€0€

UMOYS 10N

11)193530u0p 1YDIU 81SIHI8NLS Shy

L0120¢

90cE18

Xy 200201
) 1E0121
0L65L6

¢ JINUS 190090H ISINVHID S

%) 19570
) LI0ET]

720050

T ®
96E¥02

£5080¢2

GETI0C
1LyC01
L6011¢
(X¢) 98150¢
L1001

gcotel

L2101
=~ (GCCEL

I —

X2y 061601
(X2) 0€0121

8/9E02
(Xe) Ecolel
(Xe) ¢80T

GEVEED

Xp) 280ETT

) €Q01¢2]

11912
9rille
gellle
X 711998
0109.L6

78150¢
£81S0¢
689€02

2e080¢2
860€T]
relel

yeoyie

117101
eellel
(Xd) £2002]

clylll

gcolel

0pJIle
12618

Goeale

6L011¢
6L011¢

clry0e

(X2) 180€11
(X) 600021
(X¢) S8I50¢
g66e0e
£9€20¢2
000926

7101
L =

0£¥601

26



‘The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings

Chassis 10.x Gas Silver2

L0120¢

Sollle

€518 N

Xp) v A9 4933NW 280ETT
(X) alUpUlg 4a33N) 6E0802
493104 ¥E1998

49410 6€7998

534294 11304dd 9yETT6

SoMI) 130vd 066116

djanys uo340y 80050E
9339104 90060€

(XG) apUINaqON pE/ENC
9GPt IS 06060
3150011313UJ3a0M 610E0E
IS5 YINOIYIS 210050
IPIOSSMY YINOYIS 110050
(X9¢2) SSIoMYOS Ueziod /2710
OSI 933014 GEIGE0

OSI 233014 21650

OSI 933014 €21650

(XyL) PUhg 1eIN 900802
pugsBuniuIg 120£0€

UMOYS 20N

111181530400 1YDIU 31511I8NLS SNy

720060

(X 0SIS0]
(%) 0E0TCT
(Xd) 8902

(Xy) 2B0ETI

Xy) €011
(Xd) GEVEED

G109.6
(X8) 2B0ETI
(X8) £2012]
(X 9rllle
(X2) 82111
(X2 CI9l¢

Xy 71998

(

6rGGE6

L2110]

£20ic]
L1001 550802
860€TT

X2y 98160¢

-X10XZ00--91¥918
¢ YINTS 0IC0ID0H 3S3NVHD Sve

96€r0c
280€T]
£5080¢

GETI0C
127501

L60TTE

0rdiel

ySovle

Xy) 195702

(Xy) 200201
) 1E0TET
G966.6

) LI0ETT
1Tw107

(Xd) L2001
0piTne
cGrele
|

157101
100v1e
96011

£8150¢
689¢€0¢<

ot
1€01e]

1£2S18
196208

PI0€TT
0L7S01

h

6L011¢

60E91e
6L011¢

\

(X2) 180ETI
(X&) §000c1
866£02
(X¢) S8IS0¢
r9E20C
G009/6

-

Oevy0e

27



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)

Exploded drawings

Xy) SEVIO]
) velicl
Xy 80101
9096
81291¢
y00EC]

~X10XZ00--95£918
¢ YIATIS 3 1900030 o3nL S

I [191e 30IAdas o4 A = Ix
Jx S00Ec] 1193210547 NN = Ix
I*x ve0ELl]

(X) c0clll
olyyice
Ecllle
801c0¢

(x€) 100501

£20Ed]

X2y 997501
29920¢
790108
660108

G9BCGE
06011

680/0c
c60/0c

(X6 G080¢

(%) (G111
ce/096

P (X&) L50r0¢

(X6) G00811

197096
Xy 801021
) velicl
(Xy) GEVIO]

6/011¢

28



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

(*) <02
9 r0c

80120¢
(X 997501

29920¢
790108
650108

(x€) 100601

680402

c60L0¢

20,096

(Xy) GEVI0l
Xp) velicl
(Xy7) 801021
927096
812917
y00Ecl
L20Ecl

jmwNpam;m gjz = m*
Ix 112912 -X10X/20--1¥CE18
SRR 39 1900030H ¥3NL Svd

~

060702 |
|

G98G558
06011

/HMWWWMM\\\\\\ (X6) G20802

P : > O g
X /
T (<) 100702 ey . mmmr//////////[ﬂmwvmggmz
197096 ‘ PHUhe

Xy 801021
Xy vl
(Xy) GEvI0l

29



The HansDampf|

0/8658

-X10X/Z£0--1SGE18

1T 1900930H ¢3nL Svd \D

\

\

(X2 800501

999998
060/0¢

(X01 62080¢

(X01> 00811

Chassis door area HD6.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

43359NT SWuay 892¢€0¢7

11193530400 1UDIU 31SIPDaNLS SNy

193230543 UNN = Jx

8129l
y00E2]
Ix /12912
Ix vE0EC]
Ix G00EL]

Xy 80101 (x) 100601 801202
1€v096 (X&) 99rS01

299c0¢c

790108

660108

(X€) 100601

L14096

Jx (X&) £G50v0¢

—0,

957096

Xy 80101
6L011¢ ) velicl

(X GERI0T

30




The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)

Exploded drawings

(X3 99¥C01

~(X©) 100507

-X10XZ00--1/2918

32IAUas 404 AU = Ix

I 112912 11972105043 unN = Jx

Fx GO0EC]
I reec] 2 YIATIS 3 101000304 43N S

8lc9le
y00EC]

(xd) <0
91y v0c

80120¢

299202
H90008
660108

696558

06071

SUIE (X6) 62080¢

260102 ////////////////////

(X7 05112 =y =YL
[E10% ’ . f/////[
\\\\\\\b ~ ‘ X6y GOuBTI

Ix (X&) [S070¢

197096

(Xy) 801021
Xy) 72lIcl
(Xy) GEYI0]

992958

31



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

(X2) 99750

(XE> 100601

(Xy) GEI0T
p) vliel
Xy 80101
97096

8I291¢

v00EL]
20821 ™

Ix /1291¢

el B
wcnear | MWKZel--195¢18

é 34 T0100030H 4301 Sve

—
—

*Xc) el
9lvv0c

801202

¢9920¢
790108
650108

G9BEEE

o

06011

(X6) 520802

mmmw//////////rAxmvmogmﬁﬁ

6/011¢

680702
c60/02

Jx (X)) [S070¢

9v09%6

%) 801021 191210547 JNN = I«
X9 ¥l

Xy) GEYI0]

32



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

() SEvI0T
) yelldl
(X 80101

1e¥096
Ix L1991

-X10X/7E0--1/5E18 S
% GO0E]

[1 101009304 331 Sv4 \\\\\%Hu\

—
—

(X 100607
91rric
£2NIe
801202

81291
v00EdT
£20EdT

(X 997501

255202
) 790708
Xy B00G0T e 650708
L\\\\V@E XE) 100501
399998 ,
| 06002

193230543 NN = x|

01BCG8
060112 iE 3 680402
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\«\ 26002
(X0D 20802 \\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\““\\\\“\“
101036

Jx X2y [S0r0<
(X0 S008I

95¥096
43158N7 3WWa)

11119153040 JiU 33S! uwsm@mmmm . Xy 8010¢!
9% P YU 935 %mrﬂxxxxwmw Rl

33



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)

Exploded drawings

Xy) SEYI0I
Xy elicl
() 8010¢]
9cr096
8129l
700EC]
L20Ec]

¢ JINTIS 3 1900290H o3N1 Svd

(X&) 2021l
91 y0e

J* Lledle -X10XZ00--926918

801202

(X2 99%501
299202
790708
650108

(X€) 100601

o
o~
)
™~
)
QN

G21968
T~ 06011¢

680/0<
c60/0¢

(X6) 62080¢

) 0GHIe
2eL096

16968 &

0

Jx (X&) LS0v0C

s ; (X6) 600811

e \ ; 6/0T1¢
(X)) 80107 ’
Xy $21121 3DIAUasS w04 Aup = Ix

Xy SEr10] 193210543 unN = Jx

34



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

(Xd) 99v501

(X€) 100501

1191210543 UNN = Ix

(X
(X

) ycllcl
) 8010cT

92096
8lc9le
y00EC]

(X2) 20ClTl
9y 0d

S XI0XZ10--154GI8

F* S00Ect T 19000904 ¥3NL Svd

80120<

~
~

29920¢
790108
650108

06040¢

680/02
260/02 - GCJ19G8
06011¢
(X0 62080¢
J0/096 T

) 6/011¢

197096
(Xy) 80101
Xy) vllll
Xy) GEVIO0]

35



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD6.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

(Xy) GEYI0]
X7) vlidl
(X7 80101
1ey096
8l29le

3x /1291¢
3% yE0EL]
Jx G00ECT

(x> 100607
9 v0e

-X10X/10--19%G18 307202

(Xd) 99501

[ 1900090H 4301 S¥e 700€2] 299200
20821 790108
193230543 NN = M% ~4C0108

(X€) 100601

0£1968
06071

ﬁ\\%w\p\wmv 800S0
339998

|

|

|
060202 »V#/#

680702
c60/02

£1/096

(XT1) 6J080C

3% (%) [/S070C

(X11) 50081

S 9517096
() 80101

6.011¢ 43)15aN7 aWuWaYy 892£02 Xp) peliel
11191530U00 1Y2IU 33SIHDaNLS shy (Xy) SErI0]

36




The HansDampf]|

Chassis door area HD10.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)

Exploded drawings

(Xd) 99¥501

() SEPI0T
Xp) vllIcl
(X7) 8010T
92r096
812912
v00ECT
L20EC]

(X&) 0T Ik L1291

£clle
80120¢

Ix pE0EL]

99202
790108
660108

(Xg) 100501

680/0¢
260/0¢
Xy) 0STIIe

LE1096

»

Jx (X&) [S0v0C

197096

(X 80T0CT
Xp) yellel

*7) SEvIOl

~
~

06040¢

-X10XZ00--1%5918
Tx cooca] ¢ dIATIS 3 I0I0000CH ¥3nL Sve

3I1AJ3S U0t Aup = Ix
191Z7105u7 JNN = Jx

N

~

61958

060112

(X6) 62080¢

. C@%z

6071

37



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

(X2) 99750

(XE> 100601

(Xy) GEI0T
p) vliel
Xy 80101
97096

8I291¢

v00EL]
20821 ™

Ix /1291¢

el B
wcnear | MWKZel--195¢18

é 34 T0100030H 4301 Sve

—
—

*Xc) el
9lvv0c

801202

¢9920¢
790108
650108

G9BEEE

o

06011

(X6) 520802

mmmw//////////rAxmvmogmﬁﬁ

6/011¢

680702
c60/02

Jx (X)) [S070¢

9v09%6

%) 801021 191210547 JNN = I«
X9 ¥l

Xy) GEYI0]

38



The HansDampf|

Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)

Exploded drawings

() SEvI0T
) yelldl
(X 80101

1e¥096
Ix L1991

-X10X/7E0--1/5E18 S
% GO0E]

[1 101009304 331 Sv4 \\\\\%Hu\

—
—

(X 100607
91rric
£2NIe
801202

81291
v00EdT
£20EdT

(X 997501

255202
) 790708
Xy B00G0T e 650708
L\\\\V@E XE) 100501
399998 ,
| 06002

193230543 NN = x|

01BCG8
060112 iE 3 680402
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\«\ 26002
(X0D 20802 \\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\““\\\\“\“
101036

Jx X2y [S0r0<
(X0 S008I

95¥096
43158N7 3WWa)

11119153040 JiU 33S! uwsm@mmmm . Xy 8010¢!
9% P YU 935 %mrﬂxxxxwmw Rl

39



Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

Exploded drawings 20.x

Electric & Gas

40



Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

Front panel 20.x Silver2 without hand shower

202665 dex)
303025

816051

113019 (2x)

209175 @x)

203354

204424

120030
102033

211089

885880

202695 Bx)
116041 (ex)
202690

202676
116041
208061
204072\

~ S
207186 (Bx)

lISE @x)
211085 (12x)

203803 (1ex)

105008 (2x
203028

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt
Not shawn

203690 Steckverbindung Buchse
209332 Schild Steck-Bl

209533 Schild Steck-B2

209334 Schild Steck-B3
209535 Schild Steck-B4
211064 Dichtung Profil 8x8

.

N ‘ 113018 (3x)
N -
202689

203997 @x)

105008 (2x)
120005 (2x

113086

N

BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECOD20L SILVER 2

816176--00/X01X3B

41



Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ

Front panel 20.x Silver2 with hand shower

211089

202676

113086
202695 (Bx)

116041 (ex)
202690

116041
202665 (16x) 208061

03020 ppag7p
816156

113018 (3x)
885880

113019 @x)
209175 (@x)

203354 %
Q

202689

207186 (Bx)
25T (@x)

211085 Uex)
203803 (12x)

103008 (2x) 816191--00/X01XB

208041 (6x) 803088
211092

BAS BLENDE SCHALTER HDECODR0T SILVER 2 TUELL

204428 ) Aus Stueckliste nicht dorgestellt
N Not shown
IONS 203690 Steckverbindung Buchse

204424 . 209532 Schild Steck-Bl
) 209533 Schild Steck-Be
120030 209534 Schild Steck-B3

102033 . 209535 Schild Steck-B4
211064 Dichtung Profil 8x8

203997 @x)

105008 (2x)
120005 (2x)

42



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.1 Silver2

204595 211084 (2x) 113082 (4x)
945446 (2x) 101448 (8x) 121023 (4x)
801074 (Px) 120109 8x) 204423 (2x)
202673 @x) 211083 (@x)
120109 (Bx) 105115 (12x)
121124 8x)
113092 (8x)

116058 1ex)
062002 (@x)

890226
121035 (2x)
101451 @x)

113015 (8x)

118005 _(4x)
204358 (@x)

121031 (4x)
113082 (4x)

802451

113087 (2x)
120022 @x)
574177 (2x)

101413 @x)
960274

203273

203691 I 03279 *E = Nur Ersatztel
101412 @x) 203620 (2x) xE ¥E = Only for service

121031 @x) 203634,203635,20347/3 6.3 AT F4 *E
203743 *E

203622 (4x)

118009 *E

203352 (/x) *E

203818

203273 @x) xE

203325 xE

593885 203634,203635,203996 10 AT FI F2 F3 *E
203971 (@x) xE
203695 *E

203634,203635,203996 10 AT FIl Fle FI3 *E

T 203739 (6x) *E

203664

203729 6%
203730 (6x)
203731
203089 (ex)
203732

Lo

Not shown
209176 Schaltplan

209340 Schild
816311--00ZX01X- 208006 Niet blind (6%

BAS ENERGIE HDECOD20! 11 32.7/3NPEACS0/400S2 303424 Dichtungsnosse

203668 (4x)
203671 (4x)
204588 (2x)

050011 Schlouch Glasselde

209157 Schild Klemm

S T
202620 (4x)
i%f Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt

43



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.2 Silver2

*E = Nur Ersatzteil
¥ = Dnly for service  B16691--00/X01XA 113082 (4x)
204595

121023 (4x)
211084 @x)
211083 @2x)
204423 (@x)

105115 dex) 116058 (12x)

062002 @x)
I

BAS ENERGIE HDECOD202 7 62/3NPEACS0/400 S2

945446 (@x)
202673 (@x)
801074 (@x)
120109 8x)
121124 8x)
113092 (8x)

101448 (8x)
120109 (8x)

113015 (8x) o 121035 (2x)
11800570(%)51 e 101451 (20
204358 @x) I~
121031 (4%) Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestell
R o gg;ﬁ?%wm [tpl
g 890231 chaltplon
%02/ 209340 Schild
cbse/s 574189 (2x) 208006 Niet blind (6x)
03735 113087 (4x) 303424 Dichtungsmosse
121031 (Px) 050011 Schlauch Glasselde
101413 2x)
101412 @x) 120022 4o . 209157 Schild Klemm
803685@52?3 7 Eﬁb ’ 120017 *E " 203634,203635,203473 6.3 AT F4
203743 *E 101120 *E 203620 (@x) *E
203279 xE
203818 203986 L ] 118005 *E
116044 xE i 203352 (7x) AL
101412 (B 203634,203633,203473 10 AT FL F2 F3 xE
120017 (8x) 202674
203668 (4x) 203634,203635,203996 10 AT FII F12 FI3 xE
203671 (4x) !y 203729 (6x)
120017 (40 _

102013 (4x)

" 203730 (6
. : 203731
S : 203089 (12)
s it 203732
N 204588 (2x) 59

S 202620 (4

44



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Fresh air assembly 20.x Silver2
SRRl Aus Stueckliste nicht dorgestellt:

813004 Not shown

204586 ////s\\\\\\\\ 202682 Kabelbaum

801289 P 303019 Waermeleitpaste
g ~

118005 (6%

208065 (@x)

113082 (6x) gy 203727
= 050015
105002 (2x) - o~
866789 = L
203672 ' Py Z
113082 (3x) ¥

945344

105121 ~
211080 ) A\
201170 : <:>
204421
120109

211086 (%) | ”

911629

945394 (2x) \
116046 (85 ~[}

N §§:> )

816406--00/X01X- «,

BAS ZULUFT HDECOD20L SILVER ? =
=
|!.|

~

I ,EK‘\‘ff =
| iy

|

|

10113 . |
x @ ‘®‘ |
' 101120

P ( |

.0 ) |

45



Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

20181 @x)
201180 @x)

201185 # @x
201186 # (@x)

201188 # (2%

-
211136 @0 I
105010 (40

201182 (@x)
205308 (@x)

208038 (@x)

045017 @x0
216086

055161
802605

204584

cleled
205307 @x)

204582
121023 (4%
101412 (4x)

203728

203839
116063 (4x) ~

866696 (@x)
118005 _2x
203999 @x)
203818
203722
116042
202678
120017
101132
101412 (2x)
960174
118005 @x)

121023 @x) ~ A

113082 (@x

866691
802661 (2x)
102013 (4x)
120017 (4x)

Gas assembly HD20.1 Silver2

205310 (@x) 102006 (4>
201179 @x) 102005 4x)

21142 (4x)

855219 @x)
11606l Bx
203994 @x)
205309 @x)

120008 (4x)
237 @x)
2l1145 (4x)

% 208066 @x)  / e S
216081 (@x) SN

945484 (2% L
101403 (8x) BT
201178 (2%

ﬂ?ﬁk b

945489 (@x) '(.ﬁ&
) S

121124 (8x)
208067 (4x)

C 16061 (8)
0 203744 *E

203695 *E
e

[iat

r

03634,203639,203996 (@x) *E

116063 (16x)
055162
911589 (4x)
201176 @x)
211079 @x)
204583
866784 (2x)
201177 @x)
116063 (4x)
2144 (4x)
216085 (@x
945446 @x)
105115 (12
211084 @x)

204423 (@x)
890251

211143 (4x)
116061 8%

121035 (2%
101451 (2x)
062002 @x)

801074 (2x)
101448 (8x)
120109 (8x)
113015 (8x)

101413 (2x)

(), 203634,203635,203473 *E

202620 (4x)

%804156 @x)
202695 (2x)
202698 121023 (o

202701 105009 4x)

113018 (x> 203325 *E
203800 (2x) xE

203784 (@)

N\

©
/

e \.
&

—=
|

®

*E = Nur Ersatztell
101132 4y - Only for service

BAS ENERGIE HDGCTDRO! 3 15/INPEAC/230 S? ﬁ ft abhoengig von der Gosort
s depending on gas type
816496—-00/X01XC

203620 (3x) *E

20362 (@x) *xL
202691
203356 (3x) *E

203352 ©Ox0 *E 203732 (8x)
@—

® 118005 *E

203730 (4x)
203729 (4x)
203089 <14x0
203731

W

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargesteltt
Not shown

209178 Schaltplon

209934 Schild

209060 Schild

208006 Niet blind (10x)

050011 Schlauch

303424 Dichtungsmasse

303011 Beutel Druckverschluss
203529 Huelse Flachsteck (4x)

46



Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

Gas assembly HD20.2 Silver2

201179 @x)

102006 (4x) 116061 Bx)

911589 (4x)

201181 @x)

102009 _(4x)

203994 (2x)

055162

20180 @0 g
201185 # (%) A
201186 # 0 g
201187 #§ 0 ) 4
211136 (@) *iéi?IiI::::::
\_\e

clitde x|
855209 @0 |
103010 () |
eonee @
205308 @x) ||
208038 ©@x) |
045017 (@x)
055161
216086
802605
204584
216124
205307 (2x)
204582
121023 (4%)
101412 (4%
116063 (4%)
203728
203835
8666§64Z§;;44\\\\\s
118005 (12
203999 (2x)
203818
203722
116042
202678
101132
120017
118005 (2%
102013 (4%
120017 _(4x)
960174
101412 2%
121023 (2x)
113082 (2x)
866691
802661 (2x)

L

| E— )

2lil45 (4w
216081 (@x)

L ramb

Ho

SN

0

203794 @x)

*E = Nur Ersatztel
*£ = Only for service

116060 (12x 6 ,/@
208066 (2x) i

116063 d6x)
945484 @x)
101403 (8x)
201178 (@x)

121023 (4
105009 ¢4x)
203800 (@x) L

205309 (@2x)

/ 120008 (4x)
C37 @x)

203771 @x)
113092 (8x
121124 (8x)
208067 (4x)

116061 (8x) 202698

° 113018 @x)
204156 (2x)

s

L4

203956 *E

202701

203352 (Ox) *E

203744 xE
203695 *E

113082 (4x)
121023 (4%
866760
203819
101132 (4x)

# Ist abhaengig von der Gasart

# s depending on qas type

BAS ENERGIE HDGCODE02 3 1

202695 @x)

203744 xE
203834

201176 (2x)
11079 (2%
866784 (2x)
204583
201177 (@2x)
201172 (2%
116061 (8x
116063 (4
L1144 (4x)
U143 (4x)
21141 @x
945489 @x)
lelel @x)

816511--00/X01XC

945446 (2%
109115 (1ex)
211084 (@x)
204423 (2x)
062002 (2x)
121035 @x)
101451 @)

890256

101413 @x)

203634,203635,203996 *E
203634,203635,203474 £
203634,203635,203473 *E
203620 (Bx) *E
203621 (2x) *E
203356 (3x) *E

203730 ¢4x)
203729 (4x)
203089 (14x)

118009 *E / 203731
| 203442 xE p= 203732 (8x)
AL Lo11p0 *E 1 202620 (4x)
| 203325 *£
| 203273 *E
203695 ¥ Aus Stueckliste nicht dargesteltt:

Not shown:

209178 Schaltplan

209934 Schild

209060 Schild

208006 Niet blind 10x)

050011 Schlouch

303424 Dichtungsmasse

303011 Beutel Druckverschluss
203529 Huelse Flachsteck (4x)

3/INPEAC/230 S2

47



Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Dﬂ

Core temperature probe HD20.x Silver2

013611--00/X01X~

m I i ~03688

BAS FURHLER HDECUDCO]

48



Exploded drawings Th@ HansDam Df |

Supply air area 20.x (without hand shower) Silver2

120017 (4%)

102013 (4x)
20017 (4x)
21023 (4x)
02015 (4x)

945621

—

211106
120017 (6x)

120017 (5x)
113082 (5x)

801274
121033 (@x)
101405 (@x)

S

121033 (4%)
101405 (4%
945626

911629

9
§
<] Aus Stueckliste nicht
203926 (2% JI N dargestellt:
Not shown:
303021 Dichtungsband
945616
890186
‘n.‘\‘ -
BAS HANDBRAUSE HDECOD201 DHNE SILVER 2

203732 @x)
M 816301--007X01X -

49



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Supply air area 20.x (with hand shower) Silver2

120017 (4x) 945621
12103 (4
102015 (4x) .

120017 (6x)
101412 (6x)

121033 (@x)

121033 (4x)
101405 @x)

S 101405 (40
945626

113082 5

945616
120017 (5%

0 890186 co1147

o

203926 (@x)

113082 (2x)
121023 2%

204410

866519

203732 (2x)

203089 (4x) Aus Stueckliste nicht

205296 dargestellt
Not shown
303021 Dichtungskand

205e93 205297

050016

205298 BAS HANDBRAUSE HDECOD20! SILVER ?

816386--00/X01X-

50



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Water assembly without WaveClean HD20.x Silver2

208083 208049 (6x)
203681 \L" 203820
A 208084
,"=% BAS REINIGUNGSSYSTEM HDECOD201 OHNE SILVER 2
&\ 050017 816231--00/X01XB
(#V( 203681 203731
) 208083
Tl 203820
‘.‘ 08054 208025 (17x)

121023 (23x)
101412 (23x)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dorgestellt
Not shown
203975 Abdeckkappe (@x)

801269

203990 11099

206060
203661 911639
208083

209320 (@x)

801264

201160
20325/

O
201134 (4y) @ > 911699
211138 \ 203831 (2%
204580 205293

211139

204532 (2x)
121023 121023 (4x)
113082 101412 (4x)

51



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Water assembly with WaveClean 50Hz HD20.x Silver2

— 508049 (l1x) 816246 --007 X01XA Aus Stuec}kbgte nicht dorgestellt:
n Not shown
& cU36e0 202688 Kakelbaur
208084 (3x) , 5/ 208084 203975 Aodeckkappe (@x)
G
wg~§ BAS REINIGUNGSSYSTEN HDECTDR SILVER ? o013
\?'.l/"' — \43 203820 203025 (15)

121023 (15%)
101412 (15%)

> 030017 ——

303328
11099

3L (@)
203825 (@x)

945586

203681 945474 (8x)
208083 116042 ()
203990

205320 (2x)

11078

204438
120017 (4
116042 (4x)

889459

121023 (4x)

945581 101412 (4
211133

120017 <10x)
16042 0x)
801239

01160
911699

®
> 203832
AN 205293

201134 (4x)

| 204532 (2
211138 121023 (4%)
204580 101412 (4%

121023
11308e

211139

52



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD20.x Silver2

208049 (11x) Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt

205174 0 203820 Not shown
208084 (3x) ,'.«.'" 208084 202688 Kaobelbaum

203973 Abdeckkoppe (2x)

050017
203820

== WY 208084 801234
7 \ 208025 (5%
Y a 121023 (15%)
“ 8 101412 (150
816291--00/X01XA 1Y " 211099 303328

W
BAS REINIGUNGSSYSTEM HDECOD20L SILVER 2 60HZ

945586

20368l

208083 clli3l @x)
203826 (@x)

945474 (8x)
116042 (8x)

205320 (@x)
203990
211078
204438
120017 (4x)
116042 (4x)

885499

121023 (4x)

94558l 101412 (4%
211133

120017 (10x)
201160 116042 (10x)

911659 801239
203832

< 205293
~ 204532 ()
121023 (4w

101412 (4x)
11139

[[ED))
D),

203831

204580
121023
113082

53



Exploded drawings ’The HansDam Df |

Chassis 20.x Electric Silver2

203689 (@x)
975905 (2x) 205183 (20 214054 (@x)

202315 | 200184 (@x)

113098 @x)

121023 (16x)

975911

208032 (@x) 113082 (16x)

113096

866714 (8x)
113082 (8x)

935435 (4x)

203678 (4x)

i 120005 (Bx)
N 121030 (8x)

109150 (8x)

214001 4
101451 U is o
203674 %) > :
120005 (4) P '
—
113081 (4x) < »
~

211096

105471
elosy 201135

311505
216306

I
\
205185 40

204969
I
|
|

BAS GEHAEUSE HDECODRO! SILVER 2
816211--002X01X-

815346
121031 (4x)

102002 _(4x)
890164
121023 (3x)

101412 (3x)
@\ 21623y

211140

211146 (4x)
216115 (4x)
211128 (4x)
113082
208057
105470 (4x)
204430 @x)
101127 (@x)
121023 @x)
120017 @2x)
205186 (4x)
211097 (2x)

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt:

Not shown:

303019 Woermeleitposte
303021 Dichtungsbond
095123 Platte ISO

095125 Platte ISO

095128 Platte ISO

204427 Bolzen Schyeiss (40x)
208006 Niet blind (81x)
050011 Schlauch Glasseide
050012 Schlauch Glasseide
209090 Schild

211007 Abdeckkappe (2x)
203734 Kobelbinder (5x)
866504 Halter

866434 Halter

911281 Profil rechts
911330 Profil links

208039 Mutter Blindniet (2x)
113082 Mutter 6kt M4 (4x)
305013 Palette

305009 Karton Ring

813812 Blende Front

54



Exploded drawings

The HansDampf|

Chassis 20.x Gas Silver2

975909 (@x)
202366
203998 (@x)
120005 4x)
113081 (40

97591 ,/

203689 (@x)

205183 (2x)

,05184 @x)

11309

~—/
P04569 |
205185 (40
21099 0
~—
~ ’ i
s
802586
121023
101412 )
815346 121023 (3x)

121031 (4%)

102002 (4x)
203728
890164

101412 (3x)
elees’ 4xo

BAS GEHAEUSE HDGCODOL SILVER 2
816421--00ZX01X-

C14054 (@x)
121210 (@x)
113098 @x)

? 120005 Bx)

| = 121030 8%
O 105150 (80
113082 (16)

121023 dex
866714 (8x)
21146 (4x)
216115 4
ll1es 4x)

911505

911594

105470 (4x)

208037
113082

R— 935545 @x)
— 101127 @x
121023 @x)
120017 (@x)
205186 (4x
11097 @x)
211096
105471

7 201135

=y Not shown:

303019 Woermeleitpaste
303021 Dichtungshband
055123 Platte ISO
055125 Platte ISO
095157 Platte ISO

204427 Bolzen Schweiss (40x)

208006 Niet blind (81x)
050011 Schlauch Glasseide
050012 Schlouch Glasseide
209090 Schild

211007 Abdeckkappe (2x)
203734 Kabelbinder (5X)
866504 Holter

866434 Halter

911281 Profil rechts
911350 Profil links

208039 Mutter Blindniet (@x)
113082 Mutter okt M4 (4x)
305013 Palette

305009 Karton Ring

813812 Blende Front

Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestel



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Chassis door area HD20.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)

101435 ¢4x)
1211°4 (4x)
120108 (4x)
960501

11099

c04057 (Px) *E

208025 (9x) 960697
211090
AN
855910 N l
‘H ‘
H
\
\ [l
\ [
u | !
| |
- |
207148 | | 207147
| o | | i 0 207149
M H 25 Gﬂm H HHH ‘
00 T |
\ [l
| i !
| | My
I ) | N
\u | \
105001 (3
802694
| ,@ | | 202662
\l“ | ‘| 105466 (2x)
N H H
N ¥E = Nur Ersatziell
ﬂ% 123005 *L \
123034 € 2 A\ 123004
216217 ¥E 123027

216218
clee/4
120108 (4x)
121124 (4
101435 (4x)

BAS TUER HDECOD20! RE 911509

813981--02/X01X-

56



Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Chassis door area HD20.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)

101435 40 N
121124 (40 ‘ 211099

120108 (4 Qe -
960516 :
204057 (Px) *E SN == W
960712 :
208025 (9%
211090
Ii I
I 855910
|
i 1
| oy 1
207147 it \ ' I
207149 I jl
|
I oo7148
| iy
i | : m:
’ ;' \H
0500 G0 -
802694 866666 Il
202662 105008 (4x0) 1
109466 @)
*E = Nur Ersatztell
.y -
///
123034 XE
123007 *E : EZA pis sweckiste richt dorgestolt
BAS TUER HDECODROL LI 627 o s> us Stueckliste nicht dargestellt:

813091--03/X01X- 123004
123027
216218

911529 203268 Klemme Luester
216273
120108 (4%

1211°4 (4x)
101435 (4%)




Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Chassis door area HD20.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)

101435 (4%)
11124 (4x)
120108 (4x)
960521

211099

118009 (9x)

208029 (9%

11090

856145 960697

207148 | 207147

c0/149

105001 (3x)

800694
c0e66e
105466 (@x)

/%

/

123005 *E 183004
123034 *E 33097
MM P
) 11529
*E = Nur Ersutzte\ | 816874
BAS TUER HDGCODOL RE 120 gi (4

815391"08ZX01X7 11435

f




Exploded drawings The HansDam Df |

Chassis door area HD20.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)

101435 (4% gé;g\\\\\;gggggggi

121124 (4o ) 11099

120108 (4x) =N Aus Stueckliste nicht dargestellt
960516 203268 Klemme Luester

204097 (@x) *E

118005 (9

960712

—
BAS TUER HDGCTDAO! LI ‘ R =
211090
819396——02/X01X~ | =
H‘ 856145
W | ‘ xE = Nur Ersotztell
[ <
207147 I HH‘
207149 il ‘ I | 1
J il 'H‘
207148 /|

105001 (3% //ﬁ
802694

202662
109466 (2x)

123005 *E
123034 *£

eleel7 xE
123004 R

123027
cl6el18

N

866666 H‘
105008 (4x)

&7

911529
el62/3
120108 (4%)
1211P4 (4x)
101435 (4x)

59



Ersetzt durch

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list HansDampf Silver 2

No. replaced by Bezeichnung Description
033023 Datenkabel 6.x, 10.x data cable HD6.x + HD10.x
033042 Datenkabel 20.x data cable HD20.x
050012 Glasseidenschlauch 10 mm; 230 °C meter fiber glass isolating tube; 10 mm; 230 °C
050015 Silikonschlauch 60 x 2 mm silicon hose 60 x 2 mm
050016 Polyamidschlauch 8 x 1 mm polyamide hose 8 x 1 mm
050017 Silikonschlauch 9 x 3,2 mm mit Gewebeeinlage silicon hose 9 x 3.2 mm
050024 Silikonschlauch 15 x 4,5 mm mit Gewebeeinlage silicon hose 15 x 4,5 mm
055161 Rohrisolierung Abgas 20.x flue pipe isolation 20.x
055162 Rohrisolierung Abgas 10.x flue pipe isolation 10.x
055164 Rohrisolierung Abgas 6.x flue pipe isolation 6.x
055166 Bedienfolie SmartCombi front laminate SmartCombi
062002 Lufterrad 350 mm rund fan wheel 350 mm
062005 Liufterrad 280 mm rund fan wheel 280 mm
101124 Sechskantschraube M4 x 20 hexagon screw M4 x 20
101127 Sechskantschraube M4 x 8 hexagon screw M4 x 8
101412 Sechskantschraube M4 x 10 hexagon screw M4 x 10
101413 Sechskantschraube M4 x 10, Schiffsversion hexagon screw M4 x 10, marine version
102006 Innensechskant-Schraube M4 x 12 hexagon screw M4 x 12

raused countersunk head screw TORX M4 x 8 + spring
105001 Linsenkopfschraube TORX M4 x 8 + Federring washer
105010 Torx-Schraube M5 x 12 torx screw M5 x 12
105115 Zylinderkopfschraube M4x12 CrNi cylinder head cap screw M4 x 12
105466 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 12 countersunk screw M4 x 12
113017 Kéafigmutter M10 cage nut M10
113018 Réndelmutter M3 knurled nut M3
113081 Sechskantmutter M3 hexagon nut M3
113082 Sechskantmutter M4 hexagon nut M4
113086 Sechskantmutter M3 hexagon nut M3
113087 Sechskantmutter M5 hexagon nut M5
113088 Sechskantmutter M5 hexagon nut M5
113091 Sechskantmutter M6 hexagon nut M6
113092 Sechskantmutter M8 hexagon nut M8
113096 Sechskantmutter M10 hexagon nut M10
116058 Hutmutter M6 cap nut M6
116064 Hutmutter M10 cap nut M10
118005 Flachkopfschraube M4 x 10 countersunk screw M4 x 10
118009 Flachkopfschraube M5 x 16 countersunk screw M5 x 16
120005 Unterlegscheibe 3,2 mm washer 3,2 mm
120007 Unterlegscheibe 12,5 mm washer 12,5 mm
120008 Unterlegscheibe 7,4 mm washer 7,4 mm
120017 Unterlegscheibe 4,3 mm washer 4,3 mm
120022 Unterlegscheibe 5,3 mm washer 5,3 mm
120027 Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm washer 6,4 mm
120030 Unterlegscheibe 6,4 mm washer 6,4 mm
120108 Unterlegscheibe 8,4 mm washer 8,4 mm
121023 Facherscheibe 4,3 mm serrated washer 4,3 mm
121030 Federring; 3 lock washer; 3
121031 Federring; 4 lock washer; 4
121033 Federring; 6 lock washer; 6
121035 Federring; 10 lock washer; 10
121124 Sicherungsscheibe M8 locking washer M8
121125 Sicherungsscheibe M5 locking washer M5
121210 Zahnscheibe 12,5 mm lock washer 12,5 mm
201134 Sieb fir Wasserzulauf water inlet filter D 19,5
201135 Sieb fur Garraumablauf chamber drain sieve
201147 Handbrause hand shower
201160 Magnetventil 3/4"; 0,3 - 10 bar solenoid valve 0,3-10 bar 5L/min
201172 BrenneranschluB 10.x gas burner connection 10.x
201174 Brenneranschlul3 6.x gas burner connection 6.x
201176 Glihelektrode, 24 V glow igniter; 24 V
201177 lonisationselektrode (Flammenuberwachung) lonisation electrode (flame control)
201178 Brennerrohr D 49,5 - 147,8 mm burner pipe 49,5 - 147,8 mm
201179 Zindelektronik 230 V; 50/60 Hz; 4 VA Ignition box 230 V; 50/60 Hz; 4 VA
201181 Gas-Magnetventil R1/2"-R1/2"; 10-50 mbar; 230 V solenoid gas valve R1/2"-R1/2"; 10-50 mbar; 230 V
201182 Venturi Mischrohr venturi mixed-tube
201185 Gasblende 420 gas orifice 420
201186 Gasblende 565 gas orifice 565
201187 Gasblende 630 gas orifice 630
201188 Gasblende 650 gas orifice 650
201188 Gasblende 630 gas orifice 630
201189 Gasblende 470 gas orifice 470
201190 Gasblende 620 gas orifice 620
201191 Gasblende 720 gas orifice 720
201194 Gasblende 460 gas orifice 460

Page 1 of 5




Ersetzt durch

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list HansDampf Silver 2

No. replaced by Bezeichnung Description
201195 Gasblende 680 gas orifice 680
201202 Gasblende 700 gas orifice 700
201203 Gasblende 620 gas orifice 620
202107 Auffangwanne am Gerét collecting tray
202108 Auffangwanne an der Tur door-collecting tray
202600 Signalplatine der Ziindelektronik Gas signal pcb
202601 Druckschalter 2 A; 42 V; 1 bar pressure switch
202610 Reihenklemme Schutzleiter 95 mm? terminal block for earth lead 95 mm?
202611 Reihenklemme 95 mm? terminal block 95 mm?
202662 Abdeckkappe Tirverschlu Cap for door lock
202722 Reedkontaktschalter 0,5 A; 240 V reed contact switch
203028 202722 Reedkontaktschalter 0,5 A; 240 V reed contact switch
203089 Flachsteckhilse panel socket 6,3 A; 1,5 - 2,5 mm?2 **
203273 Reihenendklemme terminal end block
203325 Summer 230V Buzzer 230V
202726 CR2477N Lithium Batterie 3V CR2477N Lithium battery 3V
203782 Sicherung 50A fuse; 50A
207148 Verschlusskloben HD20.x fur Comfort Tirverschlul3 #207147 |Door catch 20.x for comfort door latch #207147
203354 Schnappdurchfithrung LD 17,5 snap through-bearing 17,5 mm diameter **
203442 Gleichrichter 420 V; 10 A rectifier 420 V, 10 A
203452 Schnapp-Zentriertille fir 20,4 mm Durchmesser centre nozzle for 20,4 mm diameter
203473 Feinsicherung 6,3 A; Trage fuse; 6,3 A T; 20 x 5 mm (slow blow)
203529 Flachsteckhillse 2,8 x 0,5 -1 panel socket
203622 Reihenklemme 35 mm? terminal block 35 mm?
203633 Reihenklemme fuir Schutzleiter 35 mm? terminal block for earth lead 35 mm?
203634 Reihenklemme fur Feinsicherung terminal block for fine-wire fuse
203635 Stecker fir Feinsicherung 6,3 A; 250 V plug for fine-wire fuse 6,3 A, 250 V
203667 Abdeckkappe fur Turverschlu cap for door lock
203668 Halbleiterrelais 100 A solid state relay 100A,
203669 Halbleiterrelais 10 A solid state relay 10A
203671 Waérmeleitfolie fur Relais thermally conductive slide for SSR
203672 Hubmagnet 205 V; 7 mm lift magnet
203674 Begrenzer 315 safety limit switch
203675 Schuetz 32 A 230 V Contactor 32 A 230 V
203678 Lampenfassung holder for halogen lighting
203679 Halogenlampe G4, 12V; 20 W halogen lamp G4; 12V; 20 W
203681 Abdeckkappe 9,6 - 30 mm cap 9,6 - 30 mm
203688 Kerntemperaturfihler HD20.x core temperature control probe HD20.x
203689 Temperaturfihler temperature probe
203693 Temparturfihler temperature probe
203697 Kerntemperaturfiihler HD 6.x - HD10.x core temperature control probe HD 6.23 - HD10.x
203724 Abstandsrolle 6,5 x 3,3 - 10,5 mm distancing bush
203733 Taster (CombiPilot) push button (CombiPilot)
203739 Sicherung 35A fuse; 35A
203743 RC-Kombination 333 NF 10 Ohm 240V RC-combination 333NF 100hm 240V
203745 Tastaturplatine HD 6.1 - 20.2 Gold keyboard pcb 6.x - 20.x gold
203747 Relaisplatine Combidampfer relay pcb for Combisteamer 6
203750 Kabelverschraubung M50 screwed cable gland M50
203766 Tastatur- und Relaisplatine 6.x - 20.x Gold keyboard and relay pcb 6.x - 20.x gold
203771 Motor 240 V; frequenzgesteuert fan motor 240V frequency controlled
203794 Frequenzumrichter 342 - 528V 3-phasig frequency controller 342 - 528 V
203818 Steuertrafo 162 VA transformer 162 VA
203819 Axial-Ventilator 22 W; 230 V; 120x120x38 Axial fan 230V; 120 x 120 x 38mm
203820 Abstandsrolle 9,5 x 2,5 - 15 mm distancing bush 9.5 x 2.5
203825 Pumpe 35 |; 40 W; 230 V; 50 Hz pump 35 |; 40 W; 230 V; 50 Hz
203826 Pumpe 35 |; 45 W; 208 - 240 V; 60 Hz pump 35 |; 45 W; 208 - 240 V; 60 Hz
203831 Beschwadungseinheit ohne Druckschalter water steaming unit without pressure switch
203832 Beschwadungseinheit mit Druckschalter water steaming unit with pressure switch
203835 Reduzierring fir Kabelverschraubung M25 reduction for screwed cable gland M25
203885 Kabelverschraubung M63 screwed cable gland M63
203926 Axiallifter 20 W; 230 V; 180 x 180 mm axial fan 20 W; 230 V; 180 x 180 mm
203985 Schuetz 50A 230 V Contactor 50A 230 V
203986 Schuetz 125 A, 230 V Contactor 125A, 230V
203990 Temperaturfihler temperature probe
203991 Temperaturfihler temperature probe
203994 Gasgeblase 50/60 Hz; 100 W; 230 V gas blower 50/60 Hz; 100 W; 230 V
203996 Feinsicherung 10 A; Trége fuse 10 AT, 20 x 5 mm (slow blow)
203997 Abdeckkappe fur Platine cap for electronic pcb
203998 203674 Begrenzer 285 °C Safety limit switch 285 °C
203999 Steuertrafo 52,8 VA transformer 52,8V A
204072 Sechskantbolzen; M3; 35 mm lang bolt 6KT; M3; I/A; 35 mm
204410 Schlauchaufroller inkl. Schlauch tube carrier incl. Tube
204416 Wannenverschlul3 closing clip for tray

Page 2 of 5




Ersetzt durch

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list HansDampf Silver 2

No. replaced by Bezeichnung Description
204428 Tdlle fur Schlauchbrause spout for shower
204430 Wasserzulaufrohr HD6.x - HD20.x water supply pipe HD6.x - HD20.x
204532 Halter fir Magnetventil mounting plate for solenoid valve
204561 Geréatefuss adjustable foot
204591 Rohranschluf3 3/4" 20.x pipe connection 3/4" 20.x
204592 Rohranschluf} 3/4" 6.x 10.x pipe connection 3/4" 6.x 10.x
205174 T-Stiick 10 x 10 x 10 mm T-piece 10 x 10 x 10
205183 Fuhlerverschraubung probe screwing
205184 Fihlerverschraubung probe screwing
205185 Ubergangsmuffe M12A - 7 A sleeve M12A -7 A
205186 Ubergangsmuffe M12A - 10 A sleeve M12A - 10 A
205293 Verteilerstiick 2 x 3/4"; 1/2" distributor 2 x 3/4"; 1/2"
205297 Schlauchverschraubung 1/4" auRen; Winkel hose fitting bracket
205308 Bogen fir Ansaugstutzen DN 50 bow for intake fitting
207089 Turgriff door handle
207090 VerschluRkloben; 1 Raste door catch; one notch
207091 VerschluBkloben; 2 Ratsen safety door catch; two notches
207092 Turverschlu HD6.x - HD10.x door latch 6.x - 10.x
207094 Tlrverschluf? HD20.x door latch 20.x
207147 Comfort Turverschluss 20.x Comfort door latch 20.x
207149 Turgriff HansDampf 20.x fur Comfort Turverschlul? #207147 [Door handle 20.x for comfort door latch #207147
208025 Schnappmutter M4 shap nut M4
208057 Spannschelle 6 mm clip for probe LD6; lapped in
208066 Halter fir Brennerschauglas holder for burner glas
208083 Schlauchschelle 11,5 - 14 mm hose clip 11,5 - 14 mm
208084 Schlauchschelle 14,8 - 18 mm hose clip 14,8 - 18 mm
209532 Steckschild B1 fiur Temperaturfuhler label B1 for probe
209533 Steckschild B2 fur Temperaturfiihler label B2 for probe
209534 Steckschild B3 fiir Temperaturfuhler label B3 for probe
209535 Steckschild B4 fur Temperaturfiihler label B4 for probe
209536 Steckschild B5 fiir Temperaturfuhler label B5 for probe
211007 Gleiter-Abdeckkappe 40 x 40 mm cap 40 x 40 mm
211035 Abdeckkappe 16 mm Durchmesser cover 16 mm diameter **
211040 Abdeckkappe 11 mm Durchmesser cover 11 mm diameter **
211064 Profildichtung 8x8 profile gasket 8x8
211078 Flachdichtung 73 x 73 - 3 mm flat seal 73 x 73 -3mm
211079 Ringdichtung fir Rohr DN 50 ring seal for DN50
211080 Ringdichtung 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm ring seal 34 x 42 - 7,5 mm
211083 Flachdichtung flr Rohrheizkérper HD6.x -HD20.x gasket for heating element HD6.x - HD20.x
211084 Wellendichtung fir Motor HD6.x - HD20.x ring seal for motor shaft HD6.x - HD20.x
211085 O-Ring 3x2 mm sealing ring 3 x 2mm
211086 O-Ring 65 x 5 mm sealing ring 65 x 5mm
211087 Profildichtung fur Schalterblende; HD 6.x profil gasket for front panel 6.x
211088 Profildichtung fiir Schalterblende; HD 10.x profil gasket for front panel 10.x
211089 Profildichtung fur Schalterblende; HD 20.x profil gasket for front panel 20.x
211092 Flachringdichtung 32,5 x 56 - 13 mm flar ting seal 32,5 x 56 - 13 mm
211094 Turdichtung HD 6.x door gasket 6.x
211095 Turdichtung HD 10.x door gasket 10.x
211096 Turdichtung HD 20.x door gasket 20.x
211097 Flachdichtung 70 x 35 - 1 flat seal 70 x 35 - 1
211099 Ringdichtung fir Rohr DN 70 ring seal for DN70 pipe
211104 Profildichtung fiir Garraumtir 20.x profile gasket for door 20.x
211105 Flachdichtung 78 x 138 - 3 mm flat seal 78 x 138 - 3 mm
211106 Flachdichtung 138 x 314 - 3 mm flat seal 138 x 314 - 3 mm
211121 Profildichtung fur Blende 8 x 8 - 530 mm; HD Junior profil gasket HD6.23
211123 Ringdichtung 5 x 9 - 3,7 mm ring seal 5x 9 -3,7mm
211128 Flachringdichtung 71 x 94 - 1 mm flat ring seal 71 x 94 -1 mm
211129 Flachdichtung 121 x 148 - 3 mm flat seal 121 x 148 -3 mm
211131 Flachringdichtung 24 x 34 -10 mm flat ring seal 24 x 34 -10 mm
211133 Flachdichtung 141 x 169 - 3 mm flat seal 141 x 169 -3 mm
211136 Ringdichtung 15,5 x 24 - 3 mm ring seal 15,5 x 24 - 3 mm
211137 Scheibendichtung 15 - 5 mm ring seal 15 - 5 mm
211138 Flachringdichtung 17,5 x 24 - 2 mm flat ring seal 17,5 x 24 - 2 mm
211139 Flachringdichtung 8 x 19 - 2 mm flat ring seal 8 x 19 - 2 mm
211140 Schnapp-Abdeckkappe LD 22 - 25,5 mm cap LD 22 - 25,5 mm
211141 Flachdichtung 62 x 82 - 1,5 mm flat ring seal 62 x 82 - 1,5 mm
211142 Flachringdichtung 52 x 82 - 1,5 mm flat ring seal 52 x 82 - 1,5 mm
211143 Flachringdichtung 114,5 x 150 - 1,5 mm flat ring seal 114,5 x 150 - 1,5 mm
211144 Flachdichtung 63,7 x 63,7 - 1,5 mm flat ring seal 63,7 x 63,7 - 1,5 mm
211145 Flachdichtung 19 x 43 - 1,5 mm flat seal 19 x 43 - 1,5 mm
211146 Flachringdichtung 71 x 105 - 1 mm flat ring seal 71 x 105 -1 mm
214001 Flachringdichtung 10 x 18,5 - 2 mm flat ring seal 10 x 18,5 - 2 mm
214054 Flachringdichtung 12 x 16 - 1 mm flat ring seal 12 x 16 mm
216081 Glasscheibe fiir Brenner 19 x 29 mm glass plate for gas burner

Page 3 of 5




Ersetzt durch

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list HansDampf Silver 2

No. replaced by Bezeichnung Description
216085 Warmetauscher Gas HD10.1, HD20.1 heat exchanger 10.1, 20.1 gas
216086 Gasschlauch 10.x gas hose 10.x
216115 Glasscheibe; 60 mm; HD6.x - HD20.x glas panel 60mm HD6.x - HD20.x
216117 Waérmetauscher 6.x, 10.x (Wasser) heat exchanger 6.x 10.x electric
216120 Warmetauscher 20.x (Wasser) heat exchanger 20.x (water)
216121 Waérmetauscher Gas HD10.2, HD20.2 heat exchanger 10.2, 20.2 gas
216124 Gasschlauch 20.x gas hose 20.x
216125 Waérmetauscher Gas HD6.x heat exchanger 6.x gas
216127 Gasschlauch 6.x gas hose 6.x
216131 Druckfeder pressure spring
216218 Turrastvorrichtung unten; HD6.x - HD10.x door extension arm, down HD6.x - HD10.x
216237 Vierkannt Fuss 48 foot insert square-end 48
216273 Tirscharnier 20.x, links unten door hinge 20.x, downstairs left
216274 Tlrscharnier 20.x, rechts unten door hinge 20.x downstairs right
216301 Platte fur Turrastung HansDampf Schiff plate for door extension arm, marine version
303021 Dichtungsband 8 x 8 mm; 2000 mm lang sealing belt 8 x 8 mm; 2000 mm long
574013 Rohrheizkorper 6,6 kW; 230 V heating element 6,6 kW; 230 V
574024 Rohrheizkorper 6,6 kW; 254 V heating element 6,6 kW; 254 V
574176 Rohrheizkdrper 9,9 kW, 400 V; mit Litze heating element 9,9 kW; 400 V; with cables
574177 Rohrheizkorper 15,4 kW, 400 V; mit Litze heating element 15,4 kW; 400 V; with cables
574181 Rohrheizkdrper 20,4 kW, 400 V; mit Litze heating element 20,4 kW; 400 V; with cables
574182 Rohrheizkorper 20,4 kW, 440 V; mit Litze heating element 20,4 kW; 440 V; with cables
574183 Rohrheizkorper 15,3 kW, 440 V; mit Litze heating element 15,3 kW; 440 V; with cables
574184 Rohrheizkorper 15,6 kW, 208 V; mit Litze heating element 15,6 kW; 208 V; with cables
574186 Rohrheizkdrper 9,9 kW, 440 V; mit Litze heating element 9,9 kW; 440 V; with cables
574187 Rohrheizkorper 9,9 kW, 208 V; mit Litze heating element 9,9 kW; 208 V; with cables
574188 Rohrheizkdrper 9,9 kW, 230 V; mit Litze heating element 9,9 kW; 230 V; with cables
574189 Rohrheizkérper 30 kW, 400 V; mit Litze heating element 30 kW; 400 V; with cables
574190 Rohrheizkdrper 30 kW, 440 V; mit Litze heating element 30 kW; 440 V; with cables
856251 Innentir HansDampf 6.x Inner door for Combisteamer 6.x
856266 Innentir HansDampf 10.x Inner door for Combisteamer 10.x
810844 Belufterdeckel 20.x Ventilation cap 20.x
813386 Schalterblende Combidampfer 6.x front panel combisteamer 6.x
813396 Schalterblende Combidéampfer 10.x front panel combisteamer 10.x
813771 Schalterblende Combidampfer 20.x front panel combisteamer 20.x
816151 Schalterblende HD 10.x; Silver 2; Tille Front panel 10.x; for Silver 2
816156 Schalterblende HD 20.x; Silver 2; Tille Front panel 20.x; for Silver 2
855219 Gasblende 250 D92 gas orifice 250 D92
855224 Gasblende 200 D92 gas orifice 200 D92
855229 Gasblende 280 D92 gas orifice 280 D92
855234 Gasblende 300 D92 gas orifice 300 D92
855865 Gehausedeckel 6.x, 10.x, Elektro, Rechtsanschlag Housing cover 6.x, 10.x electric, right hinged
855870 Gehéausedeckel 6.x, 10.x, Elektro, Linksanschlag Housing cover 6.x, 10.x electric, left hinged
855910 Gehéausedeckel 20.x, Elektro, Rechtsanschlag Housing cover 20.x electric, right hinged
856125 Gehéausedeckel 20.x, Elektro, Linksanschlag Housing cover 20.x electric, left hinged
856130 Gehausedeckel 6.x, 10.x, Gas, Linksanschlag Housing cover 6.x, 10.x, gas, left hinged
856145 Gehausedeckel 20.x, Gas, Rechtsanschlag Housing cover 20.x, gas, right hinged
866516 Halter fir Transformator mounting plate for transformer
866521 Halter fir Transformator mounting plate for transformer
866536 Halter fir Transformator mounting plate for transformer
866789 Halter fiir Beluftermagnet holder for lift magnet
885454 Schutzkasten fur Pumpe protection box for pump
885459 Schutzkasten fir Pumpe protection box for pump
885790 Schutzkasten fur Elektronik 20.x protection box for electronic 20.x
935545 Wasserzulaufrohr fir Gascombidampfer 10.x water supply pipe for gas combisteamer 10.x
935550 Wasserzulaufrohr fir Gascombiddmpfer 6.x water supply pipe for gas combisteamer 6.x
945581 Siphon- Unterteil 20.x bottom plate for trap 20.x
945586 Siphon 20.x (mit Reiningungssystem) trap 20.x (for units with cleaning system)
945596 Siphon 6.x & 10.x (mit Reiningungssystem) trap 6.x & 10.x (for units with cleaning system)
945606 Siphon- Unterteil 6.x 10.x bottom plate for trap 6.x 10.x
890155 Luftleitblech HansDampf 6.23 Air baffle 6.23
890206 Luftleitblech HansDampf 6.1 Elektro Air baffle 6.1 electric
890211 Luftleitblech HansDampf 6.2 Elektro Air baffle 6.2 electric
890216 Luftleitblech HansDampf 10.1 Elektro Air baffle 10.1 electric
890221 Luftleitblech HansDampf 10.2 Elektro Air baffle 10.2 electric
890226 Luftleitblech HansDampf 20.1 Elektro Air baffle 20.1 electric
890231 Luftleitblech HansDampf 20.2 Elektro Air baffle 20.2 electric
890241 Luftleitblech HansDampf 10.2 Gas Air baffle 10.2 gas
890246 Luftleitblech HansDampf 10.1 Gas Air baffle 10.1 gas
890251 Luftleitblech HansDampf 20.1 Gas Air baffle 20.1 gas
890256 Luftleitblech HansDampf 20.2 Gas Air baffle 20.2 gas
960426 Tirscharnier 6.x, rechts unten door hinge 6.x, downstairs right
960431 Turscharnier 6.x, links unten door hinge 6.x downstairs left
960456 Tarscharnier 6.x, links oben door hinge 6.x upstairs left

Page 4 of 5




Ersetzt durch

Ersatzteilliste / Spare part list HansDampf Silver 2

No. replaced by Bezeichnung Description
960461 Turscharnier 6.x, rechts oben door hinge 6.x upstairs right
960516 Tirscharnier 20.x, links oben door hinge 20.x upstairs left
960521 Turscharnier 20.x, rechts oben door hinge 20.x upstairs right
960697 &
960532 202663 Garraumtir 20.x Rechtsanschlag; Isolierverglasung Chamber door 20.x right hinged, insulated-glass
960712 &
960537 202663 Garraumtir 20.x Linksanschlag; Isolierverglasung Chamber door 20.x left hinged 20.x, insulated-glass
960692 &
960627 202663 Garraumtir 10.x Rechtsanschlag; Isolierverglasung Chamber door 10.x right hinged 10.x, insulated-glass
960732 &
960647 202663 Garraumtir 6.x Rechtsanschlag: Isolierverglasung Chamber door 6.x right hinged 6.x, , insulated-glass
960717 &
960667 202663 Garraumtlr 6.x Linksanschlag; Isolierverglasung Chamber door 6.x left hinged 6.x, insulated-glass
960707 &
960672 202663 Garraumtir 10.x Linksanschlag; Isolierverglasung Chamber door 10.x left hinged 10.x, insulated-glass
202673 Motor 400V 50/60Hz , Schitz gesteuert fan motor 400V 50/60 Hz, contactor controlled
202676 Steuerplatine HansDampf Silver Il Control pcb HansDampf Silver Il
202689 Steckverbinder 50 polig connector with 50 pin
202690 Tastaturplatine HansDampf Silver Il Keyboard pcb HansDampf Silver ||
202695 Abstandshalter distance piece
202698 Gas- und Kommunikationsplatine HansDampf Silver I Gas and communication pcb Silver Il
202701 Steckverbinder 20 polig connector with 20 pin
203257 Schnappdurchfiihrung LD 20,4 snap through-bearing 20,4 mm diameter
203722 Feinsicherung 1,25 A Trage; 20x5 mm fuse 1,25 A slow, 20 x 5 mm
204156 Sechskantbolzen; M3; 17 mm lang hexagon head bolt; M3, 17mm long
207186 Taste flr Tastaturplatine Silver Il Cap for keyboard pcb Silver Il
209175 Knebel HansDampf Silver Il knob for HansDampf Silver Il
Garraumtir 10.x Rechtsanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit
960692 Radius Chamber door 10.x right hinged , insulated-glass, with radius
Garraumtir 20.x Rechtsanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit
960697 Radius Chamber door 20.x right hinged , insulated-glass, with radius
960702 Garraumtir 6.x Rechtsanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit Radius |Chamber door 6.x right hinged , insulated-glass, with radius
960707 Garraumtir 10.x Linksanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit Radius |Chamber door 10.x left hinged , insulated-glass, with radius
211150 Abstandshalter distance piece
211151 O-Ring 6 x 1 mm sealing ring 6 x 1 mm
216126 Turrastvorrichtung unten door extension arm, downstairs
960712 Garraumtir 20.x Linksanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit Radius |Chamber door 20.x left hinged , insulated-glass, with radius
960717 Garraumtir 6.x Linksanschlag, Isolierverglasung, mit Radius |Chamber door 6.x _left hinged, insulated-glass, with radius
216305 Ablaufrohr HansDampf 6.x, 10.x Silver Il drain pipe HD 6.x, 10.x Silver Il
216306 Ablaufrohr HansDampf 20.x Silver I drain pipe HD 20.x Silver Il
Garraumtir 6.x Rechtsanschlag, Einfachverglasung, mit
960732 Radius Chamber door 6.x _right hinged , single-glass, with radius
Garraumtir 10.x Rechtsanschlag, Einfachverglasung, mit
960737 Radius Chamber door 10.x _right hinged , single-glass, with radius
975905 Combidampfer Seitenwand 20.x Elektro Combisteamer side wall 20.x electric
203683 RC-Kombination 220NF 2200hm 250V RC-combination 220NF 2200hm 250V
203695 RC-Kombination 88NF 1000hm 275V RC-combination 88NF 1000hm 275V
203698 RC-Kombination 2200NF 2200hm 240V RC-combination 2200NF 2200hm 240V
975965 Combidampfer Seitenwand 10.x Gas Combisteamer side wall 10.x gas
975970 Combidampfer Seitenwand 6.x Gas Combisteamer side wall 6.x gas
976010 Combidampfer Seitenwand 6.x Elektro Combisteamer side wall 6.x electric
976015 Combidampfer Seitenwand 10.x Elektro Combisteamer side wall 10.x electric

Page 5 of 5

2008/01/10 SEV/KA




The HansDampf]|




The HansDampf|

MKN Maschinenfabrik

Kurt Neubauer GmbH & Co
Halberstadter Stralie
D-38300 Wolfenbittel
Telefon O 53 31/ 89-0
Telefax O 53 31/ 89-280




	2008_02_07 HD Exploded drawings Silver II-00 PART A.pdf
	Front panel 6.x Silver2 without hand shower
	Front panel 6.x Silver2 with hand shower
	Front panel 10.x Silver2 without hand shower
	Front panel 10.x Silver2 with hand shower
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD6.1 Silver2
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD6.2 Silver2
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.1 Silver2
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD10.2 Silver2
	Gas assembly HD6.1 Silver2
	Gas assembly HD6.2 Silver2
	Gas assembly HD10.1 Silver2
	Gas assembly HD10.2 Silver2
	Core temperature probe HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2
	Fresh air assembly 6.x 10.x Silver2
	Supply air area 6.x 10.x (without hand shower) Silver2
	Supply air area 6.x 10.x (with hand shower) Silver2
	Water assembly with WaveClean 50Hz HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2
	Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2
	Water assembly without WaveClean HD6.x & HD10.x Silver2
	Chassis 6.x Electric Silver2 
	Chassis 10.x Electric Silver2 
	Chassis 6.x Gas Silver2 
	Chassis 10.x Gas Silver2 
	Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)
	Chassis door area HD6.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD6.x electric, left hinged  (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (double glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)
	Chassis door area HD6.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD6.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x gas, right hinged (double glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD10.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)
	Front panel 20.x Silver2 without hand shower
	Front panel 20.x Silver2 with hand shower
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.1 Silver2
	Electric assembly 3NPE 400V HD20.2 Silver2
	Fresh air assembly 20.x Silver2
	Gas assembly HD20.1 Silver2
	Gas assembly HD20.2 Silver2
	Core temperature probe HD20.x Silver2
	Supply air area 20.x (without hand shower) Silver2
	Supply air area 20.x (with hand shower) Silver2
	Water assembly without WaveClean HD20.x Silver2
	Water assembly with WaveClean 50Hz HD20.x Silver2
	Water assembly with WaveClean 60Hz HD20.x Silver2
	Chassis 20.x Electric Silver2 
	Chassis 20.x Gas Silver2 
	Chassis door area HD20.x electric, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD20.x electric, left hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD20.x gas, right hinged (triple glazing)
	Chassis door area HD20.x gas, left hinged (triple glazing)

	2008_01_10 ET liste silver.pdf

